
Chip Thor
ECHELON REALTY ADVISORS 
5141 North 40th Street, Ste. 200
Phoenix, AZ 85018
Bus: 480-887-8800
Email: thor@echelon-re.com
www.echelon-re.com

Arizona

Allen Joffe 
FIRST STREET RETAIL PARTNERS
3735 Bordeaux Drive
Northbrook, IL 60062
Bus: 224-355-2007
Email: allen@firststreetretail.com
www.firststreetretail.com

Illinois

Penelope Cheroff
THE CHEROFF GROUP, LTD.
238 Peachtree Circle, NE
Atlanta, GA 30309
Bus: 404-892-0229
Mobile: 404-229-9409
Email: 
penelope@cheroffgroup.com
www.cheroffgroup.com

Georgia

Indiana / KENTUCKY

Ryan Pennington
7D COMMERCIAL
REAL ESTATE
PO Box 309
Floyds Knobs, IN 47119
Bus: 502.694.0070
Mobile: 317.443.0951
Email: rpennington@7dcre.com
www.7dcre.com

Kimberly Dart Heidt
DART RETAIL ADVISORS
1341 Canton Rd, Suite D
Marietta, GA 30066
Bus: 770.675.8280
Mobile: 770.356.1976
Email: kim@dartretail.com
https://dartretail.com/

Indiana

Andrew J. Clifford 
7D COMMERCIAL 
REAL ESTATE
PO Box 30303 
Indianapolis, IN 46230 
Bus: 317.759.0700 
Mobile: 317.490.6413 
Email: aclifford@7dcre.com
www.7dcre.com

RARE MEMBERS
BEST OF THE BEST

georgia

CALIFORNIA

John Livaditis 
AXIO COMMERCIAL REAL 
ESTATE
1060 Bannock Street, Ste. 300
Denver, CO 80204
Bus: 303-592-7300
Fax: 303-592-7305
Mobile: 303-877-4146
Email: john@axiore.com
www.axiore.com

Colorado

Ryan King
CAST CAPITAL PARTNERS
5090 Shoreham Pl, Suite 100
San Diego, CA, 92112
Bus: 858-395-7208
Email: Ryan.King@Cast-Cap.com
www.cast-cap.com
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mailto:Ryan.King@Cast-Cap.com
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Doug Alcott
FOREMARK
8350 N. Central Expressway
Ste. 1313
Dallas, TX 75206
Bus: 214-561-6515
Email: alcott@foremark.com 
www.foremark.com

Gary Grewe  
RSOLUTION
9109 Watson Road, 4th Floor
Saint Louis, MO 63126
Bus: 314-222-6060
Email: gary@rsolution.com 
www.rsolution.com

John Dennis
CORPORATE REALTY 
ADVISORS, INC.
125 High Street, Suite 2115 
Oliver Street Tower – 21  Floorst

Boston, MA 02110
Bus: 781-396-5400 
Fax: 781-396-0888 
Email: jd@cra-boston.com
www.cra-boston.com

New England

Matthew Goodlin
CARDINAL COMMERCIAL
REAL ESTATE
7650 Rivers Edge Drive, Ste. 110
Columbus, OH 43235 
Bus: 614-547-0870
Fax: 614-888-9240 
Email: 
matt@cardinal-commercial.com
www.cardinal-commercial.com

Ohio / Columbus texas

Tony Visconsi and Sean Wall
HANNA COMMERCIAL
REAL ESTATE
1350 Euclid Avenue, Ste. 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115
Bus: 216-861-7200
Email: tonyvisconsi@hannacre.com
www.hannacre.com

Ohio / CLEVLAND

RARE MEMBERS
BEST OF THE BEST

Missouri

Steve Neiger
CAST
3560 Wynn Road
Las Vegas, NV 89103
Bus: 702-802-4660
Mobile: 702-592-7187
Email: 
Steve.neiger@Cast-Cap.com 
https://cast-cap.com/NV-
team

nevada

Roger Lenahan
CAMBRIDGE COMMERCIAL
REALTY
4510 West 77th Street  
Minneapolis, MN 55435
Bus: 612-720-9185 
Email: rogerl@cambridge-
commercial.com 

Minnesota

Alexander Blieden
KADEN COMPANIES
4113 Oechsli Avenue Suite 202  
Louisville, KY 40207
Bus: 502.456.1999 
Email:
ablieden@kadencompanies.com

KENTUCKY
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RARE MEMBERS
BEST OF THE BEST

virgina / dc / md

George Galloway
NEXT REALTY MID-ATLANTIC
2500 Wilson Blvd., Ste 430
Arlington, VA 22201
Bus: 703-442-8807
Email:
ggalloway@nextrealtymidatlantic
.com 
www.nextrealtymidatlantic.co
m

RARE CONNECTION MEMBER NETWORK IN RESTAURANT AND RETAIL REAL ESTATE
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